## 504809020 03/07/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4855753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY S. STROBL	10/15/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MALLINCKRODT INC.	
Street Address:	675 MCDONNELL BOULEVARD	
City:	HAZELWOOD	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63042	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15017302

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (720)562-5500 Email: ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 EAST TUFTS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50319-00753	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=50319-00753\_1Assign#page1.tif source=50319-00753\_1Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504809020 REEL: 045136 FRAME: 0225

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Geoffrey S. STROBL, 15993 Colonial Drive, Williamsburg, in the state of Ohio, 45176, USA, have invented the subject matter described in US provisional patent application serial no. 61/246,714 entitled SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR ASSESSING FUNCTIONALITY OF DUAL CHECK VALVE ARRANGEMENTS IN MEDICAL TUBING SETS and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2009 (hereafter, the "invention").

WHEREAS, Mallinckrodt Inc. of Hazelwood, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each of the above-named inventors in and to the invention and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mallinckrodt Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file the foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on the invention now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon the invention and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the invention or claim priority to the above-referenced patent application for the invention in this or any foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on the application(s) to Mallinckrodt Inc., as assignee of our entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Mallinckrodt Inc. other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to Mallinckrodt Inc., its representatives or agents, any fact relating to the invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

Page 1 of 2

Page 2 of 2

H-MI-00267.P1 US

PATENT REEL: 046756 FRAME: 0282